5IM10-30/XQ400-N/N  Triplexer
USA EUROPE
Phone: 410-749-2424 Phone: +44-(0)-1908-547920
FAX:  410-749-5725 FAX:  +44-(0)-1908-695284
Email:  sales@klmicrowave.com Email:  sales@kleurope.com
Filtering Solutions for Your Global Market
Order On-Line @ www.klmicrowave.com TM
◆ Features:
• Type N Connectors
• Power capabilities 40 W
Insertion loss:
@ 30 to 88 MHz 0.5 dB
@ 116 to 136 MHz 0.75 dB
@ 225 to 400 MHz 0.5 dB
VSWR: 1.5:1 across
passbands
Stopbands:
@ 116 Mhz 40 dB
@ 88 and 156 Mhz 40 dB
@ 136 and 174 Mhz 40 dB
Dimensions: 8.0” x 3.0” x 1.5”
Connectors: N Females
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF -14 dB
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 20 . 000 000 MHz STOP 120 . 000 000 MHz
C
11 Jun 2003  10:06:00
1
2
1 : -26 . 878 dB 30 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -18 . 368 dB
88 . 0000 MHz
1
2
3
1 : - . 09140 dB 30 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : - . 37520 dB
88 . 0000 MHz
3 : -50 . 893 dB
116 . 000 MHz
◆ Specifications:
30 to 88 MHz Lowpass Filter
◆ Specifications:
uu Applications:
• Broadcasting Systems
• Amateur Radio Operations
• Aeronautical Navigation
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF -14 dB
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 70 . 000 000 MHz STOP 170 . 000 000 MHz
C
11 Jun 2003  10:07:23
1
2
1 : -14 . 956 dB 116 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -25 . 869 dB
136 . 000 MHz
1
2
3
4
1 : - . 52880 dB 116 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : - . 42470 dB
136 . 000 MHz
3 : -42 . 924 dB
88 . 0000 MHz
4 : -48 . 345 dB
156 . 000 MHz
116 to 136 MHz Bandpass Filter
5IM10-30/XQ400-N/N  Triplexer
USA EUROPE
Phone: 410-749-2424 Phone: +44-(0)-1908-547920
FAX:  410-749-5725 FAX:  +44-(0)-1908-695284
Email:  sales@klmicrowave.com Email:  sales@kleurope.com
Filtering Solutions for Your Global Market
Order On-Line @ www.klmicrowave.com TM
2
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF -14 dB
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 130 . 000 000 MHz STOP 410 . 000 000 MHz
C
11 Jun 2003  10:08:03
1
2
1 : -16 . 488 dB 225 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -16 . 500 dB
400 . 000 MHz
1
2
3
4
1 : - . 29160 dB 225 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : - . 16620 dB
400 . 000 MHz
3 : -52 . 802 dB
136 . 000 MHz
4 : -49 . 216 dB
174 . 000 MHz
225 to 400 MHz Highpass Filter
CH2 S21 &M LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 102 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 20 . 000 000 MHz
C
11 Jun 2003  10:11:33
1
1 : -4 . 3829 dB 101 . 588 000 MHz
Crossover @ 102 MHz